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CEMTRAL APMlIgarRZflMVE TRIRTIM&J,,JABaLPTTR
i

prioinal App).lcation Ifo.56 3 of iQQft

Jabalpur# this the 20th day of Februrary# 2003,

Ifcn'ble Mr,Rac#Upadhyaya# Meirber (Adunv.)
Hon ble Mrg.Meera Chhlbber# Met4)er(j)

Shri Raj Kumar Singh QiandeQ.,
Ex Post Man, S/o late Nandah Singh#
aged about 52 years, B/o 1/42, Psfl?
Colony, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal, -APPLICANT

(By Advocate- Mrs.S.Menon)

Versa s

1, Union of India through
the Secretary, Department of Posts
and Telegraph, Government of India,
New Delhi.

2, The Director,
Postal Services, O/o Chief Post
Master General, MP Circle, Bhopal,

3, The Senior Superintendent of Post
Offices, Bhopal Division, Bhopal-
462.003, -RESPOIDENTS

ORDER (oral)

Bv RaK JJpadhvava, Mettber (Adrnv.) t

The applicant has filed this 0,a« challenging the

order of penalty dated 6 ,1,1997 (Annexure a-8) by which

he has been conpulsorily retired from service. He has

also requested for quashing the appellate order dated

16,6,1997 (Annexure A-10) by which the penalty order has

been confirmed,

2, It is claimed by the applicant that he was working

as postman in the Ravi Shankar Nagar Post Office,Bhop«l

during the period from 26.2,1993 to 29,3,1993, During this

CA" period, there was alleged wrong payment of three Money

^  orders of Rs,700/- on 26,2,1993, Rs,162/- on 1,3,1993
and Rs,200/- on 29,3.1993. A memorandum of charge sheet
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dated 30.5.1995 (Aimexure a-2) was issued. The Disciplinary
Authority appointed Enquiry Officer, who subndLtted his report
dated 27.1.1996 (Annejoire a-6). The aiquiry Officer came to

the conclusion that on the basis of documents and statements

of the witnesses, the charges a^inst the appticant for

violation of provisions contained In Rules 121(2) and 127 of

Part-3 Voiume-e of Po^al Rules were proved against the

applicant. After allowing opportunity of stating his case

to the applicant, the Disciplinary Authority by order dated

6.1.1997 (Annexure A-e) passed the order of penalty of

conpulsory retirenent. Aggrieved by the punishment order, the

applicant preferred an ̂ peal to the Director Postal Services,

who by an order dated 16.6.1997 (Annexure A-10) confirmed

the order of penalty. The learned counsel of the applicant

urged that the quantum of punishment of compulsory retirement

is di^roportionately harsh. It is stated that the applicant

has been charged for violating of certain provisions relating
to payment of mney Orders, the applicant in good-faith has

made the payment. The identification of the payees remained

to be corroborated by witnesses by the applicant. This being

the first mistake of the applicant should have been consi

dered with leniency. The applicant has admitted that he did

not get the identification of the payees by independent

witnesses, as the payees were presumed identified on the

basis of the address. In any case, if the mistake was adrnitted,
a lenient view should have been taken. It was also pointed

out by the learned couns^ of the applicant that the loss

of money has been made good as the same stands deposited in
the Qovernment Treasury,even before issue of charge sheet.

Attention was also invited to the

(Annexure a-13) wherein the applicant has made the request
that he should be allowed to retain the Government Quarter
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as even after ei^t raonths of retireraent, no retiral dues

were paid to him. The applicant has also narrated the

hardship fao^ by him in absence of any source of income

to the apEiicant,

3. The learned counsel for the re^ondents invited

attention to the reply filed, in which it has been stated

that the enquiry was hdld by the d^jartment strictly in

accordance with the provisions of the Rules in pursuance

to the issue of charge sheet. According to the respondents,

this appLication deserves to be dismissed being without any

aib stance, in the reply filed, the re^ondents have stated

that one money order of Rs.200/- addressed to Srat. mnju

Thapa wa^. paid to one Bhupendra, a person other than real

payee. The payee Snt, Manju Thapa in her statement dated

5.5 *1994 stated that she did not Know Bhupendra and there

was no sich person in the family. The respondents have

further stated that the ̂ plicant himself willingly credited

the amount into unclassified receipt on 9.5.1994. According

to the re^ondents, the order of penalty as well as the

app^late order are detailed and peaking orders based Qn

£^ts of the case and require no interference.

4. we have heard the learhed counsel of both the parties,

and have perused the material available on record.

5. In our opinion, the poiaity of conpulsory retirement

from service prima-facie appears to be harsh. The Appellate

Authority in the order dated 16.6.1997 has not considered

this a^ect of the matter, in his appeal to the Appellate

Authority, the applicant had pointed-out that there was no

financial loss to the departmoit. The payment to a wrong
person could be on account of genuine mistake also.
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the atgu„«,ts of the Xeex^ed coens^ of the
applicant and facts of this case, „e ̂ t-aside the order
Of Appellate Authority dated 16,6.19Pi CAnne=.re A-10, for
bamg passed afresh in accordance „ith law after allowing
-^portunity of heing he«.d to the ap^icant. He ..y
While passing order give rea«ne

Which th 9 "asons fcr quantum of punidr^ant,w^ch the Appellate Aut„tity considers reasonahle^on.
e facts of this case, with this directions, this oa,.

Is disposed Of without any order as to costs.

(Mrs. Me era Ghhibber)
Mentoer (j) (■R#K#lJpadhyaya)

^^nber (a)
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